

## City of Sherwood Langer Drive Grind and Inlay Project Bid Tabulation Bid Closing April 14, 2022 at 2:00 PM

April, 2022

				Knife River		S-2 Contractors		Brix Paving		Engineer's Estimate	
ITEM	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$27,774.15	\$27,774.15	\$32,300.00	\$32,300.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
2	Temporary Work Zone Traffic Control, Complete	LS	1	\$23,471.00	\$23,471.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00
3	Temporary Sidewalk Bypass	LS	1	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
4	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
5	Construction Survey Work	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
6	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	\$1,695.00	\$1,695.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
7	Removal of Asphalt, Full Depth	SY	50	\$55.38	\$2,769.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$58.00	\$2,900.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00
8	Removal of Asphalt, Partial Depth	SY	100	\$48.60	\$4,860.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$51.00	\$5,100.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00
9	Removal of Concrete Curb and Gutter	FT	350	\$7.90	\$2,765.00	\$20.00	\$7,000.00	\$9.00	\$3,150.00	\$25.00	\$8,750.00
10	Removal of Concrete Curb	FT	100	\$7.90	\$790.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$9.00	\$900.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
11	Removal of Concrete Sidewalk	SY	300	\$19.20	\$5,760.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$30.00	\$9,000.00
12	Removal of Concrete Driveway	SY	80	\$19.20	\$1,536.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$40.00	\$3,200.00
13	Removal of Concrete Crosswalk	SY	55	\$19.20	\$1,056.00	\$50.00	\$2,750.00	\$20.00	\$1,100.00	\$40.00	\$2,200.00
14	Removal of Inlets	EA	11	\$904.00	\$9,944.00	\$1,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$950.00	\$10,450.00	\$1,200.00	\$13,200.00
15	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$1,695.00	\$1,695.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
16	General Excavation	CY	50	\$42.90	\$2,145.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$90.00	\$4,500.00
17	Compost Mulch	CY	15	\$330.00	\$4,950.00	\$70.00	\$1,050.00	\$215.00	\$3,225.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00
18	Catch Basin, Field Inlet	EA	1	\$3,390.00	\$3,390.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
19	Catch Basin, CG-2	EA	9	\$4,295.00	\$38,655.00	5,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$33,300.00	\$4,000.00	\$36,000.00
20	Catch Basin, CG-30	EA	1	\$5,085.00	\$5,085.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
21	Adjusting Boxes	EA	10	\$276.00	\$2,760.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
22	Cold Plane Pavement Removal	SY	9191	\$3.35	\$30,789.85	\$4.00	\$36,764.00	\$4.00	\$36,764.00	\$5.00	\$45,955.00
23	3/4"-0" Aggregate Base	TN	90	\$31.50	\$2,835.00	\$80.00	\$7,200.00	\$35.00	\$3,150.00	\$60.00	\$5,400.00
24	Level 2, 1/2" ACP, Forti-Fi Treated	TN	950	\$151.00	\$143,450.00	\$120.00	\$114,000.00	\$146.00	\$138,700.00	\$120.00	\$114,000.00
25	Concrete Curb and Gutter	FT	350	\$60.00	\$21,000.00	\$65.00	\$22,750.00	\$64.00	\$22,400.00	\$60.00	\$21,000.00
26	Concrete Curb	FT	100	\$52.00	\$5,200.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00
27	Concrete Sidewalk	SF	2700	\$25.00	\$67,500.00	\$25.00	\$67,500.00	\$27.00	\$72,900.00	\$25.00	\$67,500.00
28	Concrete Driveway	SF	720	\$29.00	\$20,880.00	\$27.00	\$19,440.00	\$31.00	\$22,320.00	\$30.00	\$21,600.00
29	Truncated Domes	SF	100	\$39.00	\$3,900.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$41.00	\$4,100.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00
30	Pavement Marking, 4-Inch, Yellow	FT	4000	\$1.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.20	\$4,800.00	\$1.00	\$4,000.00	\$2.00	\$8,000.00
31	Pavement Marking, 8-Inch White	FT	3400	\$1.70	\$5,780.00	\$2.00	\$6,800.00	\$2.00	\$6,800.00	\$4.00	\$13,600.00
32	Pavement Marking, 12-Inch, White	FT	280	\$13.00	\$3,640.00	\$15.00	\$4,200.00	\$15.00	\$4,200.00	\$7.00	\$1,960.00
33	Pavement Marking, Arrow	EA	13	\$280.00	\$3,640.00	\$320.00	\$4,160.00	\$325.00	\$4,225.00	\$400.00	\$5,200.00
34	Pavement Marking, Bus	EA	2	\$490.00	\$980.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
35	Pavement Marking, "ONLY"	EA	2	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
36	Pavement Marking, Bike Lane	EA	6	\$280.00	\$1,680.00	\$320.00	\$1,920.00	\$325.00	\$1,950.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00
37	Detector Loop Installation	EA	6	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$825.00	\$4,950.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00
38	Yard Restoration	LS	1	\$2,825.00	\$2,825.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
TOTAL					\$480,000.00		\$503,634.00		\$529,934.00		\$513,415.00